
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 04 January 2023

P MDN 320 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ANGRY ANN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/11/2022, R2, P 2P 6P 2P M/1S. Rathbone 548093 0/0116

 2 BLUE MOJITO Last start placegetter BUL, 27/12/2022, R2, P 2P 6P 2P M/1D. Farrugia 556182 0/0112

 3 MIGHTY KRISTY Last start placegetter RIC, 28/12/2022, R1, P 3P 3P 8P M/1L. Galea 540576 0/088

 4 SISTER ONE Last start placegetter RIC, 09/11/2022, R4, P 3P 5P M/1A. Pagano 555814 0/088

 5 MY LUCK MANY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/12/2022, R2, P 2P 7Y 4Y M/1T. Fink 537475 0/080

 6 ALL STOKED UP Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 20/12/2022, R1, P 4P 2P 8P M/1L. Galea 541811 0/096

 7 MISBEHAVED Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 17/12/2022, R2, Y 8Y 2Y M/1L. Rodgers 551643 0/083

 8 UP THE SCORE First start M/1P. Chaker 561737 0/00

 9 BALLINA First start M/1P. Chaker 561735 0/00

 10 SWIPER TAZ First start M/1T. Vella 552741 0/00

 11 SLICK SOLDIER First start M/1C. Bilal 550675 0/00

 12 FABULOUS VICTOR First start M/1S. Easey 556145 0/00

 13 WINLOCK TILLY First start M/1P. Parker 557102 0/00

 14 FABULOUS CARTER First start M/1S. Easey 556149 0/00

 15 COOPER'S MATE First start M/1T. Vella 556865 0/00

 16 CUDAL COYOTE First start M/1P. Parker 552679 0/00

 17 MUMBLE BUG Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 12/10/2022, R4, P 6P M/1W. Carr 551553 0/042

 18 SPEEDY SUNNY Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R1, P 5P 6Y 4P M/1P. Parker 550613 0/062

 19 SKYLA'S ELITE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/12/2022, R2, P 4P 4P 7P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/056

 20 MISS OVER REACT 2 Weighted points score DAP, 22/12/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 4P M/1A. Bell 548724 0/055

 21 HOPE'S LASS Weighted points score DAP, 29/12/2022, R1, P 4P 7P (FTF)P M/1A. Bell 543556 0/052

 22 SLINGSHOT YO YO 1 Weighted points score DAP, 01/12/2022, R2, P 8P 4P 8P M/1A. Bell 558768 0/050

 23 LOCKED UP Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R2, P 8P 4P 6P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/048

 24 URANA BLAZER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R3, P 7P 5P 8P M/1D. Swain 547763 0/044

 25 TRICKY AVENUE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 22/12/2022, R2, P 8P 4P (FEL)P M/1A. Bell 552161 0/038
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 04 January 2023

P 3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RENEGADE PAUL 2 Last start winner RIC, 28/12/2022, R11, P 1P 5P 4P 3/1/2B. Tame 538828 8/6198

 2 CLADDIN' BOYS Weighted points score WPK, 17/12/2022, R6, C 7C 2C 3C 3/1/1T. Vella 539670 11/7216
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P 4 320 NONE
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 1 CHARLIE BENDER Last start winner RIC, 21/12/2022, R10, P 1P 8P 3P 4/1/2W. Carr 535272 5/4147

 2 UNACCEPTABLE BRO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/12/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 2P 4/1/1N. Kilner 551326 6/4264

 3 WINLOCK LAD 2 Weighted points score NOW, 26/12/2022, R10, P 5P 3P 1P 4/1/1A. Bell 534190 13/12228

 4 CARTWHEEL Weighted points score DAP, 29/12/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 5P 4/1/1A. Bell 532377 16/15126
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 1 SKYLA BLUE 2 Last start winner RIC, 23/12/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 8P 5/4A. Marshall 545264 1/0114

 2 ACTIVE NUGGET Last start placegetter RIC, 14/12/2022, R4, P 2P 2P 3P 5/3A. Mathias 531171 7/1246

 3 EXPLOSIVE STARE Last start placegetter DAP, 29/12/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 7P 5/2M. Conquest 541905 3/2228

 4 SPOOKY ETHICS Last start placegetter BUL, 27/12/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 1P 5/4A. Messina 559535 1/0192

 5 UNACCEPTABLE LES Last start placegetter DAP, 15/12/2022, R11, P 3P 6P 3P 5/4A. Bell 551325 1/0141

 6 MONDAY BLUES 2 Weighted points score DAP, 27/10/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 3C 5/3A. Bell 550336 2/1185

 7 TESKEY Weighted points score DAP, 29/12/2022, R7, P 7P 2P 2P 5/1M. Conquest 537607 7/5183

 8 RUSSIAN LUNATIC Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R3, Y 2Y 6Y 1Y 5/3A. King 537824 4/1175

 9 SLINGSHOT PUZZLE Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 3P 5/4W. Carr 545643 1/0159

 10 FAKE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R9, P 8P 6P 8P 5/1D. Swain 543426 5/4144

 11 BUGATTI BREE 3 Weighted points score NOW, 19/12/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 6P 5/3J. Gatt 548881 2/1141

 12 OH REUBEN 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2022, R7, P 8P (FEL)P 4P 5/3J. Gatt 539293 2/1141

 13 CORPORAL TRIGGER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 6P 5/3M. Wotton 542829 2/1139

 14 PATTAYA PETE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 2P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 6/5126

 15 KEEPING SECRETS Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R4, Y 3Y 1Y 4Y 5/4A. King 543177 2/0122

 16 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/12/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 3P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/0120

 17 LITTLE JOE Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 2P 5/1W. Carr 497455 5/4117

 18 BLACK BOOK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/12/2022, R12, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4F. Wotton 549040 1/0117

 19 ONLY YOU 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 3P 5/1N. Kilner 530595 8/7111

 20 MORE SCOPE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 08/09/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4D. Conquest 548396 1/0108

 21 HEART OF GARTH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R11, P 6P 5P 1P 5/4K. Pedrana 548772 1/0105

 22 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/12/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 3P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/2102

 23 MOBILE DOLL MAY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 29/12/2022, R4, P 7P 6P 3P 5/1D. Conquest 535244 4/3102

 24 GARTH ATTACK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2022, R5, P 8P 6P 1P 5/4K. Pedrana 548770 1/0100

 25 TRUE TREAT Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4W. Carr 542645 1/099

 26 ONE SHADOW 1 Weighted points score RIS, 24/12/2022, R5, Y 7Y 1Y 6Y 5/1A. Pagano 522488 7/599

 27 ZIPPING CAHILL Weighted points score RIC, 14/12/2022, R4, P 5P 8P 7P 5/2W. Carr 529779 3/296

 28 MY GIRL FABIO Weighted points score RIC, 26/10/2022, R12, P 7P 5P 8P 5/4W. Carr 546629 1/096

 29 ZIPPING FINCH Weighted points score RIC, 30/11/2022, R10, P 6P 8P 8P 5/2W. Carr 537179 3/290

 30 ZULU SPARROW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R5, P 8P 8P 6P 5/3D. Swain 543293 2/190

 31 TAP OUT DIESEL 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/12/2022, R5, Y 8Y 2Y 6Y 5/2R. Metselaar 537726 9/288
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 32 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/12/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 7M 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/388

 33 SURPRISE ME Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 6P 5/4L. Vanderburg 552501 1/087

 34 COPPERHEAD 1 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R5, P 7P 6Y 8P 5/4P. Parker 545000 1/076

 35 BAD MONDAY 1 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R8, P 5P 6Y 6P 5/3P. Parker 528760 2/167

 36 SPRING KAYCE 2 Weighted points score PPK, 22/10/2022, R8, Y 4Y 7Y 8P 5/2B. Mccauley 532179 3/259
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 1 ANGRY ANN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/11/2022, R2, P 2P 6P 2P M/1S. Rathbone 548093 0/0116

 2 URANA BLAZER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R3, P 7P 5P 8P M/1D. Swain 547763 0/044
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 1 RENEGADE PAUL 1 Last start winner RIC, 28/12/2022, R11, P 1P 5P 4P 3/1/2B. Tame 538828 8/6198
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Div Wins /
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 1 JIGSAW JOE Last start winner GBN, 21/10/2022, R4, P 1P 5P 6P 4/1/2C. Bilal 530337 14/9255

 2 SPREAD SHEET Last start winner RIC, 28/12/2022, R5, P 1P 3P 4Y 4/1/2N. Griffiths 542894 9/5220

 3 WINLOCK LAD 1 Weighted points score NOW, 26/12/2022, R10, P 5P 3P 1P 4/1/1A. Bell 534190 13/12228

 4 DIRECT MAE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 28/12/2022, R3, P 7P 3P 4P 4/1/1L. Vanderburg 547061 7/4157
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 1 TRIP HAZARD 2 Last start winner RIC, 21/12/2022, R6, P 1P 3P 1P 5/1W. Carr 548209 4/3252

 2 SKYLA BLUE 1 Last start winner RIC, 23/12/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 8P 5/4A. Marshall 545264 1/0114

 3 CLUB MODEL 4 Last start placegetter GOS, 27/12/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 3P 5/1T. Corless 543273 7/3141

 4 UNO KAI Dropping in grade RIC, 14/12/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1K. Pedrana 534548 11/3162

 5 MONDAY BLUES 1 Weighted points score DAP, 27/10/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 3C 5/3A. Bell 550336 2/1185

 6 ANJO CYCLONE Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R6, P 4P 4P 2P 5/1J. Grief 550797 4/3171

 7 FAKE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R9, P 8P 6P 8P 5/1D. Swain 543426 5/4144

 8 OH REUBEN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2022, R7, P 8P (FEL)P 4P 5/3J. Gatt 539293 2/1141

 9 BUGATTI BREE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 19/12/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 6P 5/3J. Gatt 548881 2/1141

 10 CORPORAL TRIGGER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 6P 5/3M. Wotton 542829 2/1139

 11 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 2P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 6/5126

 12 WET SOCKS Weighted points score RIC, 23/12/2022, R4, P 7P 8P 4P 5/1A. Messina 536609 4/3126

 13 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/12/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 3P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/0120

 14 BLACK BOOK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/12/2022, R12, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4F. Wotton 549040 1/0117

 15 ONLY YOU 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 3P 5/1N. Kilner 530595 8/7111

 16 MORE SCOPE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 08/09/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4D. Conquest 548396 1/0108

 17 HEART OF GARTH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R11, P 6P 5P 1P 5/4K. Pedrana 548772 1/0105

 18 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/12/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 3P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/2102

 19 LADY ON FIRE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 28/12/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 3P 5/3R. Polidano 534533 2/1102

 20 MOBILE DOLL MAY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 29/12/2022, R4, P 7P 6P 3P 5/1D. Conquest 535244 4/3102

 21 GARTH ATTACK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2022, R5, P 8P 6P 1P 5/4K. Pedrana 548770 1/0100

 22 ONE SHADOW 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/12/2022, R5, Y 7Y 1Y 6Y 5/1A. Pagano 522488 7/599

 23 BRUTAL VIKING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/12/2022, R5, P 4P 8P 6P 5/1A. Marshall 541407 5/499

 24 SAMMY BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R12, P 8P 5P 3P 5/4W. Carr 539132 1/096

 25 ZULU SPARROW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R5, P 8P 8P 6P 5/3D. Swain 543293 2/190

 26 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/12/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 7M 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/388

 27 TAP OUT DIESEL 1 Weighted points score RIS, 24/12/2022, R5, Y 8Y 2Y 6Y 5/2R. Metselaar 537726 9/288

 28 TRICKY SHACOBY Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R3, Y 3Y 6Y 5Y 5/4D. Northey 495454 3/080

 29 BLAZIN' SHIRL Weighted points score GAR, 18/11/2022, R7, P 7P 4P 4P 5/4A. Mathias 545939 1/078

 30 COPPERHEAD 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R5, P 7P 6Y 8P 5/4P. Parker 545000 1/076

 31 BAD MONDAY 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R8, P 5P 6Y 6P 5/3P. Parker 528760 2/167
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PINNED Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 3P M/1C. Madonis 557687 0/0134

 2 ZIPPING WESLEY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2022, R2, P 2P 7P M/1J. Finn 560298 0/088

 3 MY LUCK MANY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/12/2022, R2, P 2P 7Y 4Y M/1T. Fink 537475 0/080

 4 TOOFAN RAJA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 23/12/2022, R2, P 3P 7P 5C M/1T. Corless 554430 0/096

 5 MAGIC AVENUE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 22/12/2022, R1, P 6P 3P 6P M/1A. Bell 552160 0/092

 6 GO FORWARD HERBY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 19/12/2022, R3, P 4P 2P 6P M/1A. Bell 550470 0/080

 7 SKYLA'S ELITE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/12/2022, R2, P 4P 4P 7P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/056

 8 MISS OVER REACT 1 Weighted points score DAP, 22/12/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 4P M/1A. Bell 548724 0/055

 9 SLINGSHOT YO YO 2 Weighted points score DAP, 01/12/2022, R2, P 8P 4P 8P M/1A. Bell 558768 0/050

 10 TRICKY AVENUE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 22/12/2022, R2, P 8P 4P (FEL)P M/1A. Bell 552161 0/038
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 1 ZIPPING SABRINA Weighted points score WPK, 17/12/2022, R4, C 3C 2P 5P 3/1/1J. Finn 556544 6/5256
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 1 ST. MAARTEN Last start winner RIC, 18/12/2022, R5, P 1P 7P 3P 5/2F. Wotton 549028 5/3222

 2 RAW TERROR Last start winner RIC, 28/12/2022, R8, P 1P 7C 4P 5/1C. Betts 538144 9/3163

 3 TRAIN TO NOWHERE Last start placegetter RIC, 28/12/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 3P 5/2V. Sultana 551522 8/2150

 4 TRIP HAZARD 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 21/12/2022, R6, P 1P 3P 1P 5/4W. Carr 548209 4/0252

 5 ZIPPING MERCEDES Weighted points score WPK, 24/12/2022, R3, C 3C 5C 2C 5/1J. Finn 556547 4/3252

 6 SOOKY LALA Weighted points score RIC, 28/12/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 7P 5/3C. Bilal 536486 7/1240

 7 ANJO TYPHOON Weighted points score RIC, 28/12/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 6P 5/4J. Grief 550791 7/0189

 8 DIRECT MAE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 28/12/2022, R3, P 7P 3P 4P 5/3L. Vanderburg 547061 7/1157

 9 CLUB MODEL 3 Weighted points score GOS, 27/12/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 3P 5/2T. Corless 543273 7/3141

 10 LIKA LIGHT Weighted points score WPK, 28/12/2022, R3, P 6P 2P 2P 5/3A. Messina 536615 4/1135

 11 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/12/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0102

 12 YUKON BEAR Weighted points score DAP, 29/12/2022, R9, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1M. Conquest 532965 10/499

 13 BRUTAL VIKING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/12/2022, R5, P 4P 8P 6P 5/4A. Marshall 541407 5/099
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 1 RICH MAN'S WORLD Last start placegetter DAP, 29/12/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 2P M/1J. Conquest 544671 0/0116

 2 MAGIC AVENUE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 22/12/2022, R1, P 6P 3P 6P M/1A. Bell 552160 0/092

 3 ZIPPING WESLEY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/12/2022, R2, P 2P 7P M/1J. Finn 560298 0/088

 4 GO FORWARD HERBY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 19/12/2022, R3, P 4P 2P 6P M/1A. Bell 550470 0/080
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 1 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/12/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0102
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